
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING: THE EXECUTION OF A FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH EL CENTRO DE LIBERTAD TO PROVIDE COURT MANDATED 
ALCOHOL/DRUG TESTING FOR PERSONS REFERRED BY CHILDREN AND FAMILY 
SERVICES STAFF, THE TERM REMAINS THE SAME, JULY 1, 2002 THROUGH JUNE 
30, 2007, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $53,000 TO $183,788, $37,100 IS NET 
COUNTY COST 

 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on July 1, 2002, the County of San Mateo, Human Services Agency 

entered into an Agreement with El Centro de Libertad, Agreement # 74200-03-D005, 

pursuant to which El Centro de Libertad agreed to provide court mandated alcohol/drug 

testing for clients referred by Children and Family Services Social Workers for the term 

July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2004, for a total Agreement obligation of $17,788; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Agreement has been amended on four previous occasions 

bringing the total contract obligation to $130,788 and extending the term to June 30, 2007 

for the purpose of continuing court-mandated alcohol/drug testing for clients; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Human Services Agency wishes to further amend the Agreement 

to increase the amount by $53,000 for the fifth year of the five year Agreement bringing 

the total contract obligation to $183,788 for the continuation of court-mandated 

alcohol/drug testing for clients for FY 2006-07; and 



 
WHEREAS, the Board has been presented with a form of Fifth Amendment to the 

Agreement, which will add $53,000 in funding to the Agreement as a result of increased 

referrals and an increased frequency in testing, and the Board has examined and 

approved same as to both form and content and desires to enter into the same. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED  that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said Fifth Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San 

Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 
 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


